

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**SUMMARY OF FINAL COST FOR
2024 MEASURE D RESURFACING PROJECT**

Contract No. 24D1028 Job No. P13481
Contractor: VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Original Quantity	Measured Quantity	Quantity Difference	Unit Price	Final Cost	Cost Difference
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1.00	0.00	\$279,887.55	\$ 279,887.55	\$ -
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1.00	0.00	\$97,537.95	\$ 97,537.95	\$ -
3	GRIND AC PAVEMENT CCO 1	SF	17,250	26302.00	9052.00	\$1.87	\$ 49,184.74	\$ 16,927.24
4	4" DIGOUT ICO 1	SF	35,730	37564.00	1834.00	\$10.59	\$ 397,802.76	\$ 19,422.06
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A - 1/2" MAX	TON	2,330	2561.15	231.15	\$222.56	\$ 570,009.54	\$ 51,444.74
6	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	SY	37,000	37000.00	0.00	\$11.66	\$ 431,420.00	\$ -
7	ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	SY	20,600	17723.00	-2877.00	\$7.56	\$ 133,985.88	\$ (21,750.12)
8	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2 ICO 1	SY	18,610	24255.00	5645.00	\$4.10	\$ 99,445.50	\$ 23,144.50
9	MICROSURFACING SEAL, TYPE 3	SY	18,880	18880.00	0.00	\$4.25	\$ 80,240.00	\$ -
10	ADJUST EXISTING MONUMENT TO GRAD	EA	10	6.00	-4.00	\$963.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ (3,852.00)
11	REPLACE DESTROYED MONUMENT	EA	5	0.00	-5.00	\$3,210.00	\$ -	\$ (16,050.00)
12	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	28.00	8.00	\$1,284.00	\$ 35,952.00	\$ 10,272.00
13	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 12 IN WH	LF	720	1266.00	546.00	\$10.70	\$ 13,546.20	\$ 5,842.20
14	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 24 IN YEL	LF	580	476.00	-104.00	\$21.40	\$ 10,186.40	\$ (2,225.60)
15	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 24 IN WH	LF	620	709.00	89.00	\$21.40	\$ 15,172.60	\$ 1,904.60
16	(S) GREEN BIKE LANE STRIPING	SF	1,260	1260.00	0.00	\$17.12	\$ 21,571.20	\$ -
17	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-DETAIL 2	LF	130	110.00	-20.00	\$1.87	\$ 205.70	\$ (37.40)
18	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-DETAIL 2	LF	11,740	10741.00	-999.00	\$4.55	\$ 48,871.55	\$ (4,545.45)
19	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-DETAIL 2	LF	1,220	1131.00	-89.00	\$2.14	\$ 2,420.34	\$ (190.46)
20	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-DETAIL 3	LF	100	185.00	85.00	\$3.21	\$ 593.85	\$ 272.85
21	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-DETAIL 3	LF	5,920	9157.00	3237.00	\$2.14	\$ 19,595.98	\$ 6,927.18
22	(S) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-PAVEME	SF	1,090	1056.00	-34.00	\$12.84	\$ 13,559.04	\$ (436.56)
23	(S) RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MAR	EA	46	48.00	2.00	\$26.75	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 53.50
24	CALTRANS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	EA	1	1.00	0.00	\$1,872.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ -
25	Labor Compliance Withhold	0	0	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
26	Release Labor Compliance Withhold	0	0	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$ (50,000.00)	\$ (50,000.00)
CCO	CCO Description	Unit		Unit Price		CCO Total		
1	Increase Item 3	SF	9,052	\$1.87		\$16,927.24		
TOTAL							\$ 2,330,123.28	\$ 87,123.28

SUMMARY	
ORIGINAL BID	\$ 2,243,000.00
CHANGES	\$ 87,123.28
FINAL COST	\$ 2,330,123.28